

## PURCHASE ORDER

DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

Supplier Address	Balete,	AD BALETE SLPA AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE (MABCO) Gloria, Oriental Mindoro	and the second second second	2024-07-0473	9800-51805-6187-6187-618-5-778-	
IN	N <u>642-104-919-00000</u> entlemen			rocurement N	P-CP	
		in the Office second		A11		
, .	iease iu	mish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and con	iditions con	lained herein		
tace of Deli	very Mil	MAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Broy Poplacion, Bansud, Oriental Mincoro	Dehvery T	erm : Full Term		
ate of Del	livery M	eekly Basis			upon final inspectio	
Stock/			1			
Property	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
No.						
1	kilo	BANGUS	00	252.00		
2	kilo	GALUNGGONG	99 80	250 00 260 00	24,750.00 20,800.00	
3	kilo	BAGOONG	39	60 00	2,340.00	
4	kilo	HASA-HASA	80	290 00	23,200.00	
5	kilo	HIPON (SMALL) TILAPIA	50	400 00	20,000.00	
7	kilo	TAMBAN	80	220 00	17,600.00	
8	Kilo	TUYO (TAMBAN)	80 30	150 00 250 00	12,000.00	
9	kilo	TUYO (GALUNGGONG)	30	350 00	7,500.00	
10	kilo	LAGILID	80	300 00	24,000.00	
11	kilo	LUMAHAN	70	260 00	18,200.00	
13	kilo	DALAGANG BUKID TAMBAKOL (GULYASAN)	50	320 00	16,000.00	
14	kilo	ALAMANG	50	280 00	14,000.00	
15	kilo	TAHONG	10 21	150 00	1,500.00	
16	kilo	suso .	11	120 00	3,150.00	
17	kilo	HALAAN	12	120 00	1,440.00	
18	kilo	PUSIT	12	200 00	2,400.00	
1		>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<<				
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php220,700.00 PR No.: 2024-05-0408			220,700.0	
		Purpose: Purchase of Fish Products for the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents Consumption for July-December CY-2024 Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro				
(Total Ar Wor		Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Pe	sos Only		220,700.00	
in case	e of failur	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a pena posed on the undelivered item/s.				
Con	forme	1 her and it	Very truly	yours.		
		Masnump.		Aun		
		Heffander Dalys.	LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III			
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier			lame of Authorized	
und Clus	ter 1	Dates	ORSIDIUD	SNO MATA	-2012-07-41891	
	ilable :*	PO, 700 00 REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO	Date of th	e ORS/BURS:	0165/24	
	oignatul	re over Printed Name of Accountant III/ Head, Accounting Section	1		- and a strength of the strength	





DSH D-GF-010 (REV NI / 32 NEPT 2023

## NOTICE OF AWARD

1 9 JUL 2024

Date:

MS. DOLLY S. HERNANDEZ Authorized Representative MAPALAD BALETE SLPA AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE (MABCO) Balte, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-05-0408 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Fish Products for the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents for July-December for CY-2024" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos Only (Php 220,700.00).</u>

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Iternander Dolly S.

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

MAPALAD BALETE SLPA AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE (MABCO)

Date: 02-03 - Wry

PAGE 1 of 1

OSWD Field Office MIMAROPA 1680 F. 1 Benitez cor Malvar Sts. Malate. Manila, Philippines, 1004 Website: http://www.ielli.dow/l.gov.pt.Tel.Nov. 5328-5111\_5328-5112\_5328-5114\_5328-5115









Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

## Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5006730)

## Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP IV-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10887624	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila M	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Philippines Food Stuff	Contract Amount:	
2024-05-0408	Awardee : Contact Person : MAPALAD BALETE SLPA AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE (MABCO) Dolly Saguid Herna	Php220,700.00	
Bid Notice Title:		Award Date:	
2024-05-0408 - Purchase	Address : Designation : balete Gloria Oriental Mindoro, Region Leader	19-Jul-2024	
and delivery of Fish	IV-B, Philippines	Publish Date:	
Products for the MYC	Line Item	08-Aug-2024	
residents for June-	# Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
December 2024	Food Stuff, Purchase and delivery of Fish Products for 1 the MYC residents for June-December 2024,	Php220,700.00	08-Aug-2024
Approved Budget:	50121500, 1, Lot	Contract Number:	
Php220,700.00			2024-07-0433
Procurement Mode:	<b>Reason for Award :</b> Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		Proceed Date:
Negotiated Procurement -			03-Aug-2024
Community Participation			Contract Effectivity
(Sec. 53.12)			Date:
Classification:			03-Aug-2024
Goods			Contract End Date:
Category:			31-Dec-2024
Food Stuff			Created By:
Applicable			Harvy B. Calabio
Procurement Rules:			Date Created:
Implementing Rules and			08-Aug-2024
Regulations			Approver:
Funding Source:			Harvy B. Calabio
Government of the			View Documents:
Philippines (GOP)			4
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations			
Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Oriental Mindoro			
Delivery Period:			
7 Month/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			